CD SYNQNET
QUICK START GUIDE
Revision No: 7
Date: 22 December 2004
CD SynqNet Quick Start Guide  Page 1 of 20
1. General
1.1 Safety Information

IN THIS ORDER.
1.3 Part number
300V Version Part Number Guide
LE zz 565
Feedback Options
E: Encoder
B: Sine Encoder
R: Resolver
Current Rating
03: 3Amp cont; 9Amp peak
06: 6Amp cont; 18Amp peak
10: 10Amp cont; 20Amp peak
20: 20Amp cont; 40Amp peak
Logic Power Option
6: Ext. 24V
600V Version Part Number Guide
LE zz 665
Feedback Options
E: Encoder
B: Sine Encoder
R: Resolver
Current Rating
06: 6Amp cont; 12Amp peak
10: 10Amp cont; 18Amp peak
1.4 Where to get support
Danaher Motion is committed to quality customer service. Our goal is to provide the customer with information and resources
as soon as they are needed. In order to serve in the most effective way, contact your local sales representative for order status
and delivery information, product information and literature, and application and field technical assistance. If you are unaware of
your local sales representative, please contact us at:
Email: sep@danahermotion.com
Specify “SynqNet Support” in the subject line.
1.5 Manual Download Location
Complete product manuals can be downloaded from the Danaher Motion website, at
 www.DananherMotion.com -> Customized Products -> Drives -> CD SynqNet
CD SynqNet Quick Start Guide  Page 4 of 20
2. Unpacking and Inspection
Open the box and remove all the contents. Check to ensure there is no visible damage to any of the equipment.
Electronic components in this amplifier are design-hardened to reduce static sensitivity. However, proper
procedures should be used when handling to avoid damage to equipment.
Remove all packing material and equipment from the shipping container. Be aware that some connector
kits and other equipment pieces may be quite small and can be accidentally discarded if care is not
observed when unpacking the equipment. Do not dispose of shipping materials until the packing list has
been checked.
Upon receipt of the equipment, inspect components to ensure that no damage has occurred in shipment.
If damage is detected, notify the carrier immediately. Check all shipping material for connector kits,
documentation, diskettes, CD-ROM, or other small pieces of equipment.
3. Installation Instructions
3.1 General
These installation steps are designed to lead you through the proper installation and setup of a SERVOSTAR CD SynqNet
system. They were developed with the assumption that you have a fundamental understanding of basic electronics, computers,